

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 511/22
FIR No. 269/2022
PS R K Puram
State Vs. Sonia**

14.10.2022

Fresh charge sheet filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

FSL report not prepared in this matter.

IO is directed to file status of FSL report on the next date of
hearing.

List on 18.11.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.10.2022**