

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 511/2022
FIR No. 269/2022
PS R K Puram
State Vs. Sonia**

03.06.2023

Present: Sh. V K Swami, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused absent.

Sh M Kumaresan, Ld counsel for accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Sonia mentioning that stepson of accused met with an accident. Submissions heard with direction to appear on the next date of hearing.

Last and final opportunity granted to accused for arguments on charge.

List for arguments on charge on 01.09.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.06.2023**