

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 511/2022

FIR No. 269/2022

PS R K Puram

State Vs. Sonia

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State with
IO ASI Hoshiyar Singh.

Accused on bail.

Sh M Kumaresan, Ld counsel for accused.

Arguments on charge heard.

Prima facie, there is sufficient material on record to frame charge against accused persons for the offences U/s 20 (b) (ii) (B) NDPS Act. A formal charge is accordingly framed against accused for the said offences to which she pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to Seizing IO and one formal witness from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 04.03.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.12.2023