

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 511/2022
FIR No. 269/2022
PS R K Puram
State Vs. Sonia**

04.03.2024

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail but absent.
Sh M Kumaresan, Ld counsel for accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused. Heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on the next date of hearing.

PWs namely ASI Hoshiyar Singh and SI Bachchu are present however an adjournment has been sought on behalf of State submitting that main Ld Addl. PP for the State is not available today and Ld Sub. Addl. PP is also looking after the work of other court. Hence, the witnesses are discharged unexamined for today only.

Issue fresh summons to above-mentioned witnesses for NDOH.

List for PE on 15.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.03.2024**