

13 SC 511/2022
STATE Vs. SONIA
FIR No. 269/2022
PS R.K. Puram

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh Sunil Kumar, Ld counsel for accused with
accused on bail in person.

The receipt in compliance of last order is filed. Same
is taken on record.

PWs namely ASI Hosiar Singh and SI Bachuchu
Singh are present today are discharged unexamined at the request
of Ld Sub. Addl. PP for State on the ground that the testimony of
said witnesses be recorded in the presence of Ld regular Addl. PP
for the State.

Fresh summons be issued to abovesaid witnesses
and MHCM with entire case property for NDOH.

List for PE on 18.09.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.06.2025