

SC 511/2022
STATE Vs. SONIA
FIR 269/2022
PS R.K. Puram
27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused is present on bail.

No PW is present.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 1 & 5 and
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **31.08.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.03.2026/r